If said 

work is not completed within the time specified, the Contractor agrees to pay the City the 
sum specified in Section VI - Liquidated Damages of this contract. 

III. COMPENSATION.  The City shall pay the Contractor a total amount not to 

exceed five million eight hundred eighty-three thousand seventeen dollars and eighty cents 

($5,883,017.80), plus any applicable Washington State Sales Tax, for the work and services 
contemplated in this Contract.  If the work and services to be performed as specified in 

Exhibit A “Scope and Schedule of Work” is for street, place, road, highway, etc. as defined